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Participants

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

AUS RODRIGUEZ Stephenie A A 1969 L F 1.49 3264 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ESP GARRIDO Begona A A 1960 R F 1.35 1448 yes

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith A A 1995 R F 1.4 2551 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence A A 2000 R F 1.15 2642 yes

VIDE Brianna A A 1999 R F 1.9 1495 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GBR COLLIS Gemma A A 1992 R F 1.3 221 yes

HOLDER Emily A A 2004 L F 1.31 1952 yes

SEDDON-COWELL Susanne A A 1998 R F 1.34 2691 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

HKG FAN Pui Shan A A 1975 R F 1.20 2 yes

LAM Ka Man A A 1999 R F 1.43 1629 yes

YU Chui Yee A A 1984 L F 1.7 1 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna A A 1978 R F 1.14 5 yes

PONGRACZ Zoe A A 2008 R F 1.63 2725 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

ISR KELMAN Linor A A 1990 R F 1.16 1342 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko A A 1969 R F 1.27 1778 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye A A 2000 R F 1.32 1902 yes

KWON Hyo Kyeong A A 2001 L F 1.2 1641 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

KUW ALMUTAIRI Khaloud Hasan A A 1988 R F 1.64 2658 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL DROZDZ Kinga A A 1994 R F 1.12 1857 yes

FIDRYCH Marta A A 1990 R F 1.1 106 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
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Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

THA NAKPRASIT Duean A A 1992 R F 1.24 171 yes

THONGDAENG Aphinya A A 2003 R F 1.13 2519 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

TUR GUNER Senay A A 1986 R F 1.67 3266 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

UKR BREUS Yevheniia A A 1982 R F 1.11 1033 yes

IVANCHYK Mariia A A 1997 R F 1.55 2710 yes

MANDRYK Nataliia A A 1988 R F 1.26 1745 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

USA TAYLOR Jataya A A 1985 L F 1.17 3208 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

15 Nations, 27 Participants (27 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 001 282.0000 POL FIDRYCH Marta F yes

2. 1 002 265.0000 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong F yes

3. 1 003 262.8000 GBR COLLIS Gemma F yes

4. 1 004 232.2000 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith F yes

5. 1 007 193.0000 HKG YU Chui Yee F yes

6. 1 009 183.0000 FRA VIDE Brianna F yes

7. 1 011 161.0000 UKR BREUS Yevheniia F yes

8. 1 012 161.0000 POL DROZDZ Kinga F yes

9. 1 013 145.0000 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya F yes

10. 1 014 122.0000 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna F yes

11. 1 015 114.0000 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence F yes

12. 1 016 109.0000 ISR KELMAN Linor F yes

13. 1 017 94.0000 USA TAYLOR Jataya F yes

14. 1 020 79.0000 HKG FAN Pui Shan F yes

15. 1 024 75.0000 THA NAKPRASIT Duean F yes

16. 1 026 70.0000 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia F yes

17. 1 027 66.0000 JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko F yes

18. 1 031 54.0000 GBR HOLDER Emily F yes

19. 1 032 51.0000 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye F yes

20. 1 034 39.2000 GBR SEDDON-COWELL Susanne F yes

21. 1 035 35.0000 ESP GARRIDO Begona F yes

22. 1 043 20.0000 HKG LAM Ka Man F yes

23. 1 049 16.0000 AUS RODRIGUEZ Stephenie F yes

24. 1 055 12.0000 UKR IVANCHYK Mariia F yes

25. 1 063 8.0000 HUN PONGRACZ Zoe F yes

26. 1 064 6.0000 KUW ALMUTAIRI Khaloud Hasan F yes

27. 1 067 6.0000 TUR GUNER Senay F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] WAS A Epee female Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

TD - Arno Schneider
Referee Delegate: Jakub Leczycki

SEMI Delegates: Kai Ziegler
Classifier: Alicja Nowicka and Soyeon Park
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 27 Participants

1 First round
06.07. 09:00

6 Exempt
21 Participants
3 Poules 7 Poule size

17 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
19.05% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direktausscheidung
06.07. 11:20

Table of 32

23 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 06.07. 11:20

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] WAS A Epee female Senior
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List of exempt participants First round OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 POL FIDRYCH Marta 2 1 282.0000 exempt

2 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 2 2 265.0000 exempt

3 GBR COLLIS Gemma 2 3 262.8000 exempt

4 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 2 4 232.2000 exempt

5 HKG YU Chui Yee 2 7 193.0000 exempt

6 FRA VIDE Brianna 2 9 183.0000 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 7 / 8

PERELMANN Mark, GER , KISIEL Michal, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GUNER Senay TUR 1 V 2 3 V 1 V 3 21 24 0.500 -3 5.
HOLDER Emily GBR 2 3 4 1 V 2 0 1 15 25 0.167 -10 6.
TAYLOR Jataya USA 3 V V V V 2 4 4 26 19 0.667 7 3.
BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 4 V V 2 V 3 3 3 23 21 0.500 2 4.
PONGRACZ Zoe HUN 5 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 8 30 0.000 -22 7.
BREUS Yevheniia UKR 6 V V V V V V 6 30 13 1.000 17 1.
KELMAN Linor ISR 7 4 V V V V 3 4 27 18 0.667 9 2.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 9 / 10

SALARIS Rossella, ITA , HARRIS Paul, USA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 1 V 4 3 V V V 4 27 17 0.667 10 2.
NAKPRASIT Duean THA 2 2 3 2 V V V 3 22 22 0.500 0 4.
IVANCHYK Mariia UKR 3 V V V V V V 6 30 19 1.000 11 1.
DROZDZ Kinga POL 4 V V 4 V V 2 4 26 21 0.667 5 3.
SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 5 2 3 4 2 V V 2 21 22 0.333 -1 5.
RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 6 0 1 2 4 1 1 0 9 30 0.000 -21 7.
FAN Pui Shan HKG 7 3 3 2 V 1 V 2 19 23 0.333 -4 6.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 11 / 12

ZAKRZEWSKI Jan, POL , BOURRET Gilles, FRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 1 V V V V V V 6 30 14 1.000 16 1.
LAM Ka Man HKG 2 2 V V V 3 V 4 25 19 0.667 6 3.
GARRIDO Begona ESP 3 3 2 3 V 3 4 1 20 27 0.167 -7 6.
KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN 4 2 2 V V 4 V 3 23 20 0.500 3 4.
ALMUTAIRI Khaloud Hasan KUW 5 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6 30 0.000 -24 7.
THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 6 4 V V V V V 5 29 21 0.833 8 2.
MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 7 2 4 V 2 V 4 2 22 24 0.333 -2 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 UKR BREUS Yevheniia 6 6 30 13 1.000 17 Q

2 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia 6 6 30 14 1.000 16 Q

3 UKR IVANCHYK Mariia 6 6 30 19 1.000 11 Q

4 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya 5 6 29 21 0.833 8 Q

5 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence 4 6 27 17 0.667 10 Q

6 ISR KELMAN Linor 4 6 27 18 0.667 9 Q

7 USA TAYLOR Jataya 4 6 26 19 0.667 7 Q

8 HKG LAM Ka Man 4 6 25 19 0.667 6 Q

9 POL DROZDZ Kinga 4 6 26 21 0.667 5 Q

10 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna 3 6 23 20 0.500 3 Q

11 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye 3 6 23 21 0.500 2 Q

12 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 3 6 22 22 0.500 0 Q

13 TUR GUNER Senay 3 6 21 24 0.500 -3 Q

14 GBR SEDDON-COWELL Susanne 2 6 21 22 0.333 -1 Q

15 JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko 2 6 22 24 0.333 -2 Q

16 HKG FAN Pui Shan 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4 Q

17 ESP GARRIDO Begona 1 6 20 27 0.167 -7 Q

18 GBR HOLDER Emily 1 6 15 25 0.167 -10 E

19 AUS RODRIGUEZ Stephenie 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21 E

20 HUN PONGRACZ Zoe 0 6 8 30 0.000 -22 E

21 KUW ALMUTAIRI Khaloud Hasan 0 6 6 30 0.000 -24 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direktausscheidung OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 POL FIDRYCH Marta  

2 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong  

3 GBR COLLIS Gemma  

4 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith  

5 HKG YU Chui Yee  

6 FRA VIDE Brianna  

7 UKR BREUS Yevheniia 6 6 30 13 1.000 17

8 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia 6 6 30 14 1.000 16

9 UKR IVANCHYK Mariia 6 6 30 19 1.000 11

10 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya 5 6 29 21 0.833 8

11 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence 4 6 27 17 0.667 10

12 ISR KELMAN Linor 4 6 27 18 0.667 9

13 USA TAYLOR Jataya 4 6 26 19 0.667 7

14 HKG LAM Ka Man 4 6 25 19 0.667 6

15 POL DROZDZ Kinga 4 6 26 21 0.667 5

16 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna 3 6 23 20 0.500 3

17 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye 3 6 23 21 0.500 2

18 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 3 6 22 22 0.500 0

19 TUR GUNER Senay 3 6 21 24 0.500 -3

20 GBR SEDDON-COWELL Susanne 2 6 21 22 0.333 -1

21 JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko 2 6 22 24 0.333 -2

22 HKG FAN Pui Shan 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4

23 ESP GARRIDO Begona 1 6 20 27 0.167 -7
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 FIDRYCH Marta POL  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sat 11:20

17 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR   9

16 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN   V

  R: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)

 

9 IVANCHYK Mariia UKR  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR  

 

 

5 YU Chui Yee HKG  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Sat 11:20

21 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN   11

12 KELMAN Linor ISR   V

  R: PERELMANN Mark (GER)

  Piste 3 Sat 11:20

13 TAYLOR Jataya USA   V

20 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR   12

  R: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP  

 

Piste 9 Sat 12:00

FIDRYCH Marta POL   13

KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN   V

R: ZHANG Jessica (GBR)

Piste 10 Sat 12:00

IVANCHYK Mariia UKR   V

MANDRYK Nataliia UKR   13

R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

Piste 11 Sat 12:00

YU Chui Yee HKG   V

KELMAN Linor ISR   5

R: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL)

Piste 12 Sat 12:00

TAYLOR Jataya USA   9

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP   V

R: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

Piste 1 Sat 13:00

KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna (16) HUN   V

IVANCHYK Mariia (9) UKR   8

R: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

Piste 2 Sat 13:00

YU Chui Yee HKG   9

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP   V

R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 COLLIS Gemma GBR  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 4 Sat 11:20

19 GUNER Senay TUR   13

14 LAM Ka Man HKG   V

  R: BOURRET Gilles (FRA)

  Piste 5 Sat 11:20

11 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA   V

22 FAN Pui Shan HKG   13

  R: ZHANG Jessica (GBR)

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 VIDE Brianna FRA  

 

 

7 BREUS Yevheniia UKR  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Sat 11:20

23 GARRIDO Begona ESP   7

10 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA   V

  R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

  Piste 7 Sat 11:20

15 DROZDZ Kinga POL   V

18 NAKPRASIT Duean THA   13

  R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR  

 

Piste 13 Sat 12:00

COLLIS Gemma GBR   V

LAM Ka Man HKG   4

R: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

Piste 14 Sat 12:00

DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA   6

VIDE Brianna FRA   V

R: PERELMANN Mark (GER)

Piste 15 Sat 12:00

BREUS Yevheniia UKR   V

THONGDAENG Aphinya THA   8

R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

Piste 16 Sat 12:00

DROZDZ Kinga POL   12

KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR   V

R: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)

Piste 5 Sat 13:00

COLLIS Gemma GBR   8

VIDE Brianna FRA   V 9

R: KISIEL Michal (POL)

Piste 6 Sat 13:00

BREUS Yevheniia UKR   V

KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR   13

R: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL)



World Cup "Szabla Kilinskiego"

Warsaw (POL)
06.07.2024 - 9:00 AM Epee female Senior A

Individual

Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch
2024.6.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Document ID: FE_FIE_0010     06.07.2024 15:35 3 / 3

  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 14:10

1 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna (16) HUN   9

4 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP   V

  R: KISIEL Michal (POL) / V: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

  Piste 2 Sat 14:30

3 VIDE Brianna (6) FRA   9

2 BREUS Yevheniia (7) UKR   V

  R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO) / V: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL)

Piste 2 Sat 15:10

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith (4) ESP   10

BREUS Yevheniia (7) UKR   V

R: MAKOWSKA Marta (POL) / V: AZUMA Nobuyuki (JPN)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 UKR BREUS Yevheniia 1982

2 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 1995

3 FRA VIDE Brianna 1999

3 HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna 1978

Table of 8

5 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 2001

6 GBR COLLIS Gemma 1992

7 HKG YU Chui Yee 1984

8 UKR IVANCHYK Mariia 1997

Table of 16

9 POL FIDRYCH Marta 1990

10 UKR MANDRYK Nataliia 1988

11 THA THONGDAENG Aphinya 2003

12 FRA DELAVOIPIERE Clemence 2000

13 ISR KELMAN Linor 1990

14 USA TAYLOR Jataya 1985

15 HKG LAM Ka Man 1999

16 POL DROZDZ Kinga 1994

Table of 32

17 KOR BAEK Gyeong Hye 2000

18 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 1992

19 TUR GUNER Senay 1986

20 GBR SEDDON-COWELL Susanne 1998

21 JPN MATSUMOTO Mieko 1969

22 HKG FAN Pui Shan 1975

23 ESP GARRIDO Begona 1960

First round

24 GBR HOLDER Emily 2004

25 AUS RODRIGUEZ Stephenie 1969

26 HUN PONGRACZ Zoe 2008

27 KUW ALMUTAIRI Khaloud Hasan 1988
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

CRO B B B MIJATOVIC Bojan 1 1 1 1/1 4 1 1

FRA B B BOURRET Gilles 1 1 2 0 0

GBR B B ZHANG Jessica 1 1 1 3 0 0

GER B B P PERELMANN Mark 1 1 1 3 0 0

ITA B B B SALARIS Rossella 1 1 1 3 0 0

JPN B B AZUMA Nobuyuki 0/1 0 1 2

POL B B KISIEL Michal 1 1 1 3 0 2

B Ca Ca MAKOWSKA Marta 1 1 1 1 0/1 1 5 1 1

B P ZAKRZEWSKI Jan 1 1 1 3 0 0

UKR DOROSHYN Oleksandr 1 1 0 0

B P SHYFAN Mykola 1 1 0 0

USA B B B HARRIS Paul 1 1 1 3 0 0

12 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold UKR BREUS Yevheniia 1982

Silver ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 1995

Bronze HUN KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna 1978

Bronze FRA VIDE Brianna 1999


